co UNOFFICIAL COWHsmma

ore AHSP Fea:§10
Cook County Recorger of Deads $10.00

RETURN TO: Dm¢1wwmmomm4MAPg1om

Provest Investigations
977 N. Oaklawn Avenue. Ste., 203
Elmhurst, IL 60126

PA1025601
STATE OF ILLINOIS ATTY NO. 91220
COUNTY OF COOK

I¥ THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
COUNTY DEPARTMENT - CHANCERY DIVISION

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP FKA
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING LP

PLAINTIFF

VS

)

)

)

)

)

)

)
JULIE ANSARI; MORTGAGE ELECTRONI )
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS FUMINEE )
FOR COUNTRYWIDE BANK, N.A.; PARK }
MILLENIUM CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION; )
UNKNOWN HEIRS AND LEGATEES OF JULIE )
ANSARI, IF ANY; UNKNOWN OWNERS AND NON )
RECORD CLAIMANTS ; )
)

)

DEFENDANTS
NOTICE OF FORECLOSUPEF

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that the¢ ibpve entitled cause was
filed in the above Court on the day of SEP 21,2010, for
Foreclosure of a Mortgage and that the property affected by said cause is
described as follows:

PARCEL 1: UNIT 3003 IN THE PARK MILLENNIUM CONDOMINIUM - AS
DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL
ESTATE: PART OF THE PROPERTY AND SPACE LYING ABOVE A
HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF 49.00 FEET ABOVE
CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES PROJECTED
VERTICALLY OF PART OF THE LANDS LYING EAST OF AND ADJOINING
FORT DEARBORN ADDITION TO CHICAGO, SAID ADDITION BEING THE
WHOLE OF THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 10,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED
AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED
JULY 25, 2005 AS DOCUMENT 0520644013, TOGETHER WITH ITS
UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PARCEL 2: EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT
OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT
DATED SEPTEMBER 30, 1985 AND RECORDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1985 AS
DOCUMENT NUMBER 85211829, AMENDED BY AMENDMENT TO RECIPROCAL
EASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED OCTOBER 1, 1985 AND RECORDED MARCH
25, 1986 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 86115106 AND SECOND AMENDMENT TO



1030126069 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED AS OF OCTOBER 1, 1994
AND RECORDED NOVEMBER 29, 1994 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 04002369
IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PARCEL 3: EASEMENTS FOR THE
BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY DECLARATION OF EASEMENTS,
COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS DATED MARCH 23, 1988 AND RECORDED
MARCH 24, 1988 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 88121032 AND AMENDED BY
FIRST AMENDMENT TO DECLARATION OF EASEMENTS, COVENANTS AND
RESTRICTIONS DATED OCTOBER 1, 1994 AND RECORDED NOVEMBER 29,
1994 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 04002370 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.
PARCEL 4: EASEMENTS FOR STRUCTURAL SUPPORT, PARKING,
VEHICULAR AND PEDESTRIAN EGRESS AND INGRESS, AMONG OTHERS,
FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY DECLARATION OF
COVENANTS, CONDITICNS, RESTRICTICONS AND EASEMENTS BY
MCZ/CENTRUM MILLENNIUM, L.L.C., AN ILLINOIS LIMITED
LIABILITY COMPANY AND MCZ/CENTRUM MILLENNIUM GARAGE, L.L.C.,
AN ILLINCJZ LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DATED DECEMBER 16,
2004 AND RF:CDORDED DECEMBER 22, 2004 AS DOCUMENT 0435734062
AND 05056190/2.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: - 222 NORTH COLUMBUS DR UNIT 3003
CHICAGO, IL 60601

The subject mortgage has beer recorded/registered as document number:
#0705750008 .

Q
SIGNATURE: (7i222ua C:ZéZZ\—‘)\~::;* Attorney of Record

PIERCE & ASSOCIATES
TAX NO. 17-10-316-033-1298

DOCUMENT PREPARED BY:

Pierce and Associates

1 North Dearborn, Suite 1300
Chicago, IL 60602

(312) 346-9088




1030126069 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS ATTY NO. 91220

COUNTY OF COOK

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
COUNTY DEPARTMENT - CHANCERY DIVISION

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP FKA )
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING LP )
)
PLAINTIFF ) NO. /OCTL/ qué /
)
Vs ) JUDGE )
) =
JULIE ANSARI; MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC ) A
REGISTRATION SYSTES, INC., AS NOMINEE ) 2
FOR COUNTRYWIDE BAN¥, N.A.; PARK ) s
MILLENIUM CONDOMINIU4 ASSOCIATION; )
UNKNOWN HEIRS AND LEGATEES OF JULIE ) =
ANSARI, IF ANY; UNKNOWN OWNERS AND NON ) =
RECORD CLAIMANTS ; } —
) o
)

DEFENDANTS

COMPLIANCE WITH PREDATQFY LENDING DATABASE SECTION OF
RESIDENTIAL REAL PkCOZPRTY DISCLOSURE ACT

To: Illinois Department of Financial anda.¥rofessional Regulation
122 S. Michigan Ave., 19th Floor
Chicago, Illinois 60603

e CERTIFICATION
AL U B Usowoud
b , attorney, certify that I/ prepared this notice on

%{[ ﬂzalo to be filed along with a copy of the lis, pendens notice with
the above entitled address.

(X) Under penalties as provided by law
pursuant to 735 ILCS 5/1-109, I certify GZZ-, ‘/—f’
that the statements set forth herein are = SIGNATURS-
true and correct.

Pierce & Associates, P.C.
1 N. Dearborn, Suite 1300
Chicago, IL 60602
312-346-59088

Atty. No. 91220

PA 1025601




